
 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 9TH JANUARY 2020 

 
Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following: 
 
Friday 6th December  Christmas Craft Fair at Saltash Library 
 
Friday 6th December  Christmas Concert at St. Stephens Church 
 
Saturday 7th December  Christmas visit to Tamar House 
 
Tuesday 10th December  Christmas visit to Saltash Police Station 
 
Tuesday 10th December  Christmas visit to Saltash Fire Station 
 
Wednesday 11th December Christmas visit to Malvern House 
 
Wednesday 11th December Light up a Life in aid of St. Luke’s Hospice at 
     Saltash Wesley Church 
 
Friday 13th December  St. Petroc’s Carol Service at Truro Cathedral 
 
Saturday 14th December  Christmas visit to Saltash Heritage 
 
Saturday 14th December  Forder Community & Conservation Association 
     Christmas Service and lights 
 
Monday 16th December  Jingle bells and mince pies at Saltash Library 
 
Monday 16th December  Waterside Explorer Scouts Presentation Evening 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Forest for Cornwall Launch, Oaklands Green 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Saltash Blind & Partially Sighted Group Christmas 
     Lunch 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Christmas visit to St. Anne’s 
 
Tuesday 17th December  Christmas visit to Tamar Friendship Group 
 
Wednesday 18th December Christmas visit to Saltash Sorting Office 
 
Wednesday 18th December Christmas evening with Councillors, Staff and 
     Volunteers of STC 
 
Thursday 19th December  Christmas visit to Rowan House 
 
Friday 20th December  Blessing of the Crib at St. Barnabas Hospital 
 
Tuesday 24th December  Christmas visit to The Elms 
 
 



 

MAYOR’S REPORT TO TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 9TH JANUARY 2020 

 
 
The Deputy Mayor has attended: 
 
Friday 6th December  Christmas Concert at St. Stephens Church 
 
Friday 13th December  St. Petroc’s Carol Service at Truro Cathedral 
 
Wednesday 18th December Christmas evening with Councillors, Staff and 
     Volunteers of STC 
 
Tuesday 24th December  Babcock Marine Christmas Carol Service at 
     HM Dockyard 
 


